
Recycling and waste collections will change over the festive season:

Christmas and New Year Collections

Usual Collection Day Revised Collection Day Change

Wednesday 25 December 2024 Friday 27 December 2024 2 days later

Thursday 26 December 2024 Saturday 28 December 2024 2 days later

Friday 27 December 2024 Monday 30 December 2024 3 days later

Monday 30 December 2024 Tuesday 31 December 2024 1 day later

Tuesday 31 December 2024 Thursday 2 January 2025 2 days later

Wednesday 1 January 2025 Friday 3 January 2025 2 days later

Thursday 2 January 2025 Saturday 4 January 2025 2 days later

Friday 3 January 2025 Monday 6 January 2025 3 days later

Monday 6 January 2025 Tuesday 7 January 2025 1 day later

Tuesday 7 January 2025 Wednesday 8 January 2025 1 day later

Wednesday 8 January 2025 Thursday 9 January 2025 1 day later

Thursday 9 January 2025 Friday 10 January 2025 1 day later

Friday 10 January 2025 Saturday 11 January 2025 1 day later

Collections	return	to	normal	from	Monday	13	January	2025.	Please	remember	to	put	your	bins	out	by	6:30am	on	your	collection	day.	
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Working 
together 
to tackle 
waste

The HRRC will be open normal hours  
(7:30am - 4.45pm, Monday - Friday / 07:30am - 4pm Saturday 

/ 9am - 4pm Sunday and Bank Holidays)  
over the festive period with the following exceptions:

Want your real tree to be collected? Put it 
out by 6am	on	Monday	6	January	2025 
and it will be collected within a fortnight. 

Remember to remove all decorations, pots, 
etc. Put your tree close to the front boundary 
of your property, visible to collection crews 
and so it won’t block the pavement. If you 
live in a flat, put your tree outside the bin 
store but don’t block access to it. 

Alternatively you can:

• Take your tree to be  
composted at the HRRC

• Leave it next to your rubbish  
bin on your collection day  
(it will not be recycled)

• Chop it up to create a  
winter shelter for animals 
 in your garden or add  
it to your compost heap

Christmas Tree Collections

Christmas	Eve:
7.30am - midday

Boxing Day:
Closed

Christmas	Day:
Closed

New Year’s Day:
Closed

Villiers Road Household  
Reuse and Recycling Centre  

(HRRC) opening hours

Remember that you now need to book ahead  
before you visit the HRRC. Please visit 
kingston.gov.uk/villiersroad to book your time slot.


